504006335 09/15/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4052992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVEN CAMPBELL	10/24/2013
STEVEN GIESEKE	10/24/2013
ANDREW ALBITZ	10/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DONALDSON COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	1400 WEST 94TH STREET
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 1299
City:	MINNEAPOLIS
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55440

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14441090

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: jraboin@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD DONALDSON

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00758.2593USWO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RANDALL A. HILLSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Randall A. Hillson/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_signed#page2.tif source=Assignment_signed#page3.tif

PATENT 504006335 REEL: 039753 FRAME: 0638

source=Assignment_signed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 039753 FRAME: 0639

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Steven Campbell, residing at 10386 166th Street West, Lakeville, MN 55004, Steven S. Gieseke, residing at 6239 Third Avenue South, Richfield, MN 55423 and Andrew L. Albitz, residing at 9176 W State Rd 38, Mulberry, IN 46058, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on March 15, 2013, application Serial No. 13/833,002, filed March 15, 2013 which is entitled Filter Arrangements; Components; Assemblies; and, Methods and which claims priority to U.S. provisional USSN 61/728,091, filed November 19, 2012.

AND WHEREAS, Donaldson Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1400 West 94th Street, P.O. Box 1299, Bloomington, MN 55440-1299 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in U.S. provisional USSN 61/728,091, filed November 19, 2012 and USSN 13/833,002, filed March 15, 2013; the aforesaid applications, and the right(s) to claim priority thereto, and in and to the applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to

PATENT REEL: 039753 FRAME: 0640 the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

herein expressed is possessed by us.	<i>, </i>
IN TESTIMONY WHE	REOF, I have hereunto set my hand this _24h day of
and the state of t	Sh. 6
	Steven Campbell
STATE OF ***COMPANY CONTA)	
STATE OF <u>MANIMUMES OF A</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>HENNEFIN</u>)	
	<u>උදුර්තය ,</u> 20 <u>ා</u> , before me personally appeared
Steven Campbell to me known and kno	wn to me to be the person described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument, and he duly a	cknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.	

[SEAL]



Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 039753 FRAME: 0641

IN TI	ESTIMONY WHERE	EOF, I have	hereun	to set my hand	this <u>Z</u> day	y of
<u> Catem</u>	, 20 <u>/_3</u> .					
		Steven	S. Giese	<u> </u>		
STATE OF MARKET) ss.					
On th	iis <u>244</u> day of 🌊	\$3.55 \$, 20 <u>/</u> 3	, before me pe	ersonally appear	red
Steven S. Gieseke to	me known and know	vn to me to	be the p	erson describe	d in and who	
executed the foregoi	ng instrument, and he	duly ackn	owledge	ed to me that he	e executed the sa	ame
for the uses and purp	ooses therein set forth					
ELIZ NOTA My Cor	ZABETH A. HENGEN X IRY PUBLIC-MINNESOTA X mmission Expires Jan. 31, 2015 X TO THE REMAINS A STATE OF THE STATE OF THE REMAINS A STATE OF	Notary	Public hereunt	o set my hand	this day	v of
		Andrew	L. Albi	tz	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	***************************************
STATE OF)) ss.					
On th	is day of		_, 20	_, before me pe	ersonally appear	ed
Andrew Albitz to me	e known and known to	o me to be	the pers	on described in	and who execu	ited
the foregoing instrun and purposes therein	nent, and he duly acking set forth.	nowledged	to me th	nat he executed	the same for th	e uses
[SEAL]		Notary 1			<u> </u>	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he	ereunto set my hand this day of
, 20,	
Steven Sc	ott Gieseke
STATE OF)	
STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)	
On this day of,	20, before me personally appeared
Steven Gieseke to me known and known to me to be the	e person described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to and purposes therein set forth.	me that he executed the same for the uses
[SEAL] Notary Pu	iblic
	,
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have he	ereunto set my hand this 30 th day of
October, 2013.	
Andrew L	Albitz
STATE OF <u>Indepna</u>)	³ anu*
COUNTY OF Clarks) ss.	
On this 30th day of October,	20/3, before me personally appeared
Andrew Albitz to me known and known to me to be the	e person described in and who executed
the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to	me that he executed the same for the uses
and purposes therein set forth.	
[SEAL] Notary Pu	vac Hodge blic
	Taranta de la companya del companya della companya

SUSIE HODGE
Clinton County
SEAL My Commission Expires
April 22, 2017